
RCA x$?£^ AGENDA ITEM NO.: 6
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 11/18/2004
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION PAGE: 1 of 1

SUBJECT: Approve an ordinance setting the assessment rate and proposed 2005 assessment roll for the
Austin Downtown Public Improvement District (PTD).

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING: The 2005 assessment rate of $0.10/$100 valuation is estimated
to produce $1,102,034 at a 96% collection rate.

FfSCAL NOTE: There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.

REQUESTING Economic Growth and DIRECTOR'S
DEPARTMENT: Redevelopment Services AUTHORIZATION: Sue Edwards

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Michael Knox, Downtown Officer / 974-6415; David
Lloyd, City Attorney / 974-2918

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: Reauthorized the Austin Downtown PID and extended the DAA
management contract on 10/24/02.

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION; N/A

PURCHASING: N/A

MB.E/WBE:N/A

This action will approve the proposed Austin Public Improvement District assessment rate and proposed
roll for 2005. Approval of the proposed roll is necessary so that notices may be sent to the property
owners, giving them an opportunity to review the property valuations prior to the public hearing. All
previously approved exemptions and exclusions from assessments are retained in this year's roll. State law
requires Council approval of a proposed roll. (Council requested that this assessment process be timed so
that it coincides with the receipt of other tax bills.)

A related item sets a public hearing on Thursday, December 16, 2004 to consider the 2005 assessment roll
for the Austin Downtown PID. State law requires a public hearing by Council to consider the proposed
assessments. Each property owner has a right to appear at the hearing. The Downtown Austin Alliance
submitted a 2005-2006 budget for the PID in the amount of $1,227,609. This budget will be funded from
a total of $1,327,609. This amount includes $1,102,034 in 2005 assessments (at a 96% collection rate),
$46,935 in collections from 2004, $28,640 from interest accmed in the PID Account and late payments;
and a $150,000 annual contribution from the City of Austin ($75,000 Austin Convention Center Fund,
and $75,000 in the Water & Wastewater Utility Fund). $100,000 of the total amount will be retained as a
reserve fund to cover adjustments to assessments resulting from settlements between property owners and
the Travis Central Appraisal District or court settlements. Approval of the proposed PID budget and the
ordinance adopting an assessment rate and proposed assessment roll are the first steps in the annual
process of approving PID assessments.

RCA Serial?/: 7056 Date: 11/18/04 Original: Yes Published:

Disposition: Adjusted version published:



Cofl action Cdleotion
Year
1993

1994
1995
1996

1997
1998

1999
200G

2001

2002
2003
2004

Total

Total
423,973
523,212

607,563
635,103
724667

770,335

909,455
1,121,531

1,346,435
1,468,183

1,418,011
1,257,704

11206,172

Amount
421973
521212
607,563
635,103
724667
769,842

904995
1,120,930
1,344604
1466,503
1,416,715
1,254331

11192,438

%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
99.94%

99.51%

99.95%
99.66%

99.89%

99.91%
99.73%
99.88%

2005

2005

Assessment

Qty Contribution

Cdlented Assessment for 2004 thru 09/21/04
Approprieted Assessment from Total 2004

1,257,704
NetAwsledefor 2004-2005

Total Awitobefcr 20042005

1,147,952 96.00%

1,254331

96.00% 1,207,396

150,000

46,935
1,296,969

Interest Earned for FMWAdud@G9£1/04
Lets Foments Ffendly- Interest Earned as of QStf21/04

Totd InVFten AMslablefcr 20042005

Total Awaledefcr 2004-2005

21,474
?,166

28,640

1,327,6(8



CITY OF AUSTIN
DOWNTOVW PUBUC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (P1D)

2009 ASSESSMENT
Based 0,1 OSf5« TCADtixnli

Ptroil

02-KCO-02K- 0000

02-3200-0209 0300

02-0200-0208 0001

02-02CQ-020B 0332

02-G30Q-QX1 COCO

32-03CO-CZ2 0000

02-0300-0216 0000

02-03C2-02QZ 0000

02-0302-0204 0000

02-04G4.-0101 OGOO

02-0404-0601 0000

02-0404-0607 OCOO

02-0404-0610 0000

02-0404-1101 OCOO

02-0404-1108 0000

02-0404-1111 COOO

02-0404-1204 0000

C2-0404-1401 0000

02-0404-1812 0000

C2-0404-1907 0000

02-0404-1903 0000

02-0404-2003 0000

02-0404-2004 0000

02-0404-2005 0000

02-0501-0331 0000

02-0501-0401 0000

02-0501-0402 0003

02-0501 -0409 0000

02-0501-0407 00)0

02-0501-0503 0000

Own*

AUSTW TRUST COMPANY

CROCKETT M H

BYRAM PROPERTIES

BARTON SPRINGS CENTER LTD

BATHAUS LTD

F1NKELSTEIN DORIS J * DORIS J

HE PROPERTIES LP

COX PUBLICATIONS TEXAS LP

COX TEXAS PUBLICATIONS

TRINITY STREET JOINT VENTURE

LORENZ PERRY

TRIPLETT RICK TRUSTEE OF THE L

LOft€NZCO INC

TRIPLETT RICK TRUSTEE OF THE

6OUTHFORK PROPERTIES LTD CO

VWJ.LER CREEKaEVEN LTD

WMJ.ER GREEKELEvEN LTD

TPIPiETT RICK TRUSTEE OF LOREN

WNN BARBARA G

PZ ADVENTURES INC

STEN3ER INVESTMENTS LTD

NECHES STREET PARTNERS LP

NECHES STREET PARTNERS IP

NECHES STREET PARTNERS LP

AMU DCWJTOVW AUSTIN LP

NALLE PLASTICS FAMILY UMTED

THSD& COLORADO LP

NALLE PLASTICS FAMILY LIMBED

NALLE PLASTICS FAWILl' UMTED

CITY OF AUSTIN

Hbtorbal
Zont

YuMo

Wo

No

No

No

No
No
No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No

No
No

No
No
No
No

Ltnd
taKMd

Vihi*

676.562

2,378.860

0

0

500. WO

XI2.700

10,471,960

8,868,276

4898,180

2,249,890

440,193

633.380

737,862

545.180

'.001.180

722.77P

3,123,574

1.415.000

751.54ft

353.2K)

745.612

1.074,082

686.303

253,668

6.200.000

1,466.600

556.800

833,200

883,200

6,471 .036

hnprovMttnt
AfStSBMJ

Vitui

siQ.eK1

13.P03.520

553 .300

^400.000

477. W)

527.822

23.832.050

12.097.810

0

0

86.802

n
0

0

407.140

0

0

6240

2720

946.720

50,P99

5.343.013

3,429.374

1.361 .868

12.6CO.OOO

0

7.284

1.346.000

1.3BWOO

0

Total
Assess

Vikic

f. 519.774

16.232,4 00

553.300

2,400.000

973736

830.522

34.404.000

20.966.0 86

4*89.150

2.249,830

507,000

633,380

787.BB2

545.160

1. 408.300

722775

3.123.574

1.423.24 9

754.268

1,300.033

798.311

8.417.096

4.118.767

1,515,534

19.000,0 00

1,468,600

564.0P4

2.230.000

Z273.00Q

6.471.036

Exmptbn

XfiOW
£00.000

500000

500.030

500.000

500.0X

600,000

500.000

300.0CO

500. CCO

WO.OOO

500.000

(500.000

500.000

500,003

500,000

503.000

500.000

500,000

500,000

500.000

500.000

50C.XO

500.000

503,000

500.000

500.000

500,000

500,000

500,000

Nft
Asstsstd

Vtki«

:.01i}.274

15.782. 400

53,300

1,900.000

47ft7P8

330.522

33,904 .000

20.466, 086

4596,^0

1.748.830

7,000

133,390

267,882

45.160

aos.aoo
222,775

2.623.574

923,249

254,268

303,000

288,511

W7.086

1818,767

1,015.534

18.500,000

938,800

64.034

1,730.0 00

1.173,000

5.971,038

9.19*101)
Amount

1,019.00

15.782.X

53,00

1.90000

478.00

331.X
33.9M.OO

20,486.00

4,339.00

1,75000

7.00

13300

28800

4500

90800

223.00

2,624.00

923.00

264.00

800.00

297.00

5,817.00

3,619.CO

1,016.00

i 8,500 CO

969.00

6400

1.730.03

1.773.03

5,971.00

V^ctmday. Saptftmter 22. 2004 1ri9



Aral

02-0501-0506 0003

02-0501-0510 DOOO

02-0501-0707 CIOOO

02-0501-0707 0001

02-0501-0801 0000

02-0501-0810 0000

02-GSE-0102 0000

03-0502-0103 COOO

02-0502-0104 0000

02-0502-0105 0000

02-05D2-0106 OCOO

02-0502-Gtt7 0000

02-0502-0108 0000

cc-oecc-oaa oaco
02-0502-0203 0000

02-3502-0204 OOCO

02-0502-0205 0000

02-0502-0206 0300

02-0502-0206 0000

02-3502-0209 0X0

02-0532-0210 0300

02-C502-Q3G1 0000

02-0502-0406 0000

02-0502-0501 OOX

02-0502-0502 0000

02-0532-0503 0030

02-0502-0604 0000

02-0532-0607 OOCC

02-0602-0509 0000

02-0632-0608 003C

02-0502-0601 0000

02-0502-0606 0000

02-0532-0*7 0000

02-0502-0707 0000

02-0502-0700 0000

Own*
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORP

COMPUTER SCIENCES CORP

CITY OF AUSTIN

COMPUTER SCIENCES CORP

METROPOLITAN UFE INSURANCE CO

METROPOLITAN TOWER REALTY COMP

&H AUSTIN PARTNERSHIP

SH AUSTIN PARTNERSHIP

USRF FUNDING 2031-A L P

HOSPITAL HOUSEKEEPING SYSTEMS

SMTH WB BUILDING LTD

AP3 PPW LTD

APS PPW LTD

«JST;N TRUST COMPANY &M4NCHI

AUSTW TRUST COMPANY TRUSTEE

DOROT L P

DOROTLP

DOROT L P

MB &MS ENTERPRISES INC

AP3-PPW LTD & MOR/ARR LTD

OLSON L.PTHE

TEMPLE INLAND 1NSURANCECORPOR

EOP FRANKCN PLAZA LI M TED PAR

FINLEY COMPANY

FINtfcY COf.f ANY

SHaLEY GE-ORGE PENDEXTER

OGDENMARY

LACK & HURLEY INC

F1NL.EY COMPANY

FINLEY COMPANY

301 CONGRESS AVENUE LP

DAVIS PARTNERS L P

OLD POSSE LP

HOMESTEAD MANAGEMENT LP

F & JHEIERMAN BUILDING LTD

Hotortal
Zo»

YnMo

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Y«
Yes
Yw

No

NO

No

Mo

No

No

No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes
Yes

Lnd
fssttuA

Vibe

0

1 .319.957

7.541 .424

0

5.961.600

4.805.740

736. .000

366.003

552.000

331.200

336.400

432.000

441 .€00

32,030

104,000

3W.60C

369,700

375.SK

259.440

441.600

441.000

10.567.0 00

12.690,406

633.200

662.720

441.600

521.230

1,104.000

388000

733,000

9.442,305

864.135

441.600

310,536

143J75

hiprovMiMt
AttHMd

VMM

12,928,00 0

0

0

1415200 0

36413.400

276.760

11.05S

413.000

484.150

•.60,200

440 .333

435.300

266.W7

6.638

415.300

1,030.200

550,300

669 203

801.25*

1.427.60C

1.247.400

12.133.030

32.̂ 0.350

7,615

220,3*0

113.702

167,920

0

254.1SO

6.801

31.899,695

1.4*1.911

2.549.403

460475

399 550

Tctal

... VMut

12.926.DOO

1.319.937

7.541.424

18,152.000

42,410.00 0

5,142,500

747,05 fl

781.000

i.ms.150
920.400

778.793

667.300

707.0P7

K8.ei6

599.300

1.4U3.QOO

920000

1.335.003

1.060.6W

1.839.203

1.689.000

22.690.000

44.960, 756

880,615

803100

5553.T2

689,200

1.104.030

622,150

742,831

41.442,003

2.315.046

2.9Gt.noo
771.013

542,725

ExMtptbn

500.000

500,000

«X).000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.030

500.000

500.000

fiOOOOO

500,000

500.000

K0,0t»

500.000

500,000

500.000

500.000

SCO. 003

5CO.CQO

5CO.OQO

900.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

SCO. 000

500,000

500,000

MO.OOO

5CC.030

500.000

Nit

AUMSHl

Vakil

12,426,000

819,967

7,041.424

15,652,000

41,910.0 03

4.642.500

247,056

281.000

53P.150

420.400

27P.793

367.300

207.687

56.836

99.300

900,000

420,000

536,000

560.694

1,308.200

1.180.000

22. 190.000

44.4(30 .756

390,915

303.100

55.302

189.230

604.000

122.150

242.801

40,942,000

1,815.046

2.491000

271,013

42.72R

(.161100

Amount

12.42&00

620.00

7 041.00

15,652.00

41,910.00

4,643.00

247.00

231.00

536.00

420.00

279.00

367.00

2oaoo
5SOO

9300

800.00

42000

535.00

561.00

1. 389.00

1.189.03

22.190.00

44.461.00

391.03

303.00

55.00

169.00

604.0C

122.00

243.0C

40942.00

1 B15.00

249100

271.00

43,00

VuMnwday. S t̂entar 22. 2304



PVttl

02-0502-0710 DCCO

02-0502-0713 OODG

32-ceo2-csr 0020
02-0502-0912 0000

02-0502-0613 0000

02-0502-0307 0000

02-0502-1001 0000

02-0602-1005 0000

02-0502-1006 nOOQ

02-0502-1102 0000

02-0502-1212 OCOO

02-0502-1*1 0000

02-0502-1402 0000

02-0502-1404 0000

32-0502-1406 OK»

02-0502-1411 0000

02-0502-1501 0000

02-0602-1503 0000

02-0602-1907 13000

02-0902-1604 0000

02-05C2-1701 0000

02-05Q2-1TO 0000

02-05C2-1703 0000

02-0502-1 704 0000

02-05C2-1711 0000

02-0601-OXH 0000

02-0801-0X1 0000

02-0601-0906 0000

02-0801-1004 0000

02-0301-1204 0000

02-0601-1205 0000

02-0801 -12K 0000

02-0601-1207 0000

02-0601-1209 0000

02-0601-1302 0000

Own*
BLOOR PROPERTY PARTNERSHIP

COUSINS PROPERTIES TEXAS LP

SAM JACINTO OFFICE TOWER LIMIT

TOVW LAKE RESIDENCES L P

KEF 1-A'JS NO 2 LP

EOP FRANKUN PLAZA LIMITED PAR

CGNVEN7US CORPORATION

RNIE-Y COMPANY

J17 FORTUNE LP

WHITLEY COMPANY THE

AUSTIN CHARTER SCHOOLS INC

KUHN POZEZ PROPERTIES

KNIGHT ROBERT E

REYNOLDS M M TRUSTEE OF THE M

BAWDY W l£EETAL

NOrC TEXAS NATIONAL BANK ETAL

DJ INTERESTS LTD

3RD TRI 2001 LTD

MOCHASANLIN 2X1 LTD

HOUSTON WB ETAL

X1 E5TH STREET LTD

FINLEY COMPANY

F1NLEY COMPANY

FINLEY COMPANY

FINLEY COMPANY

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

INTEL CORPORATION

BRBESA TX PROPERTIES LP

CHRl&TENSEN CARRIELU BYRAM TRU

THREE D PROPERTIES LIMITED

THREE D PROPERTIES LIMITED

AUSTIN TRUST COMPANY &ANN CH'

GRAHAM ANN CHILES & SUSAN CHIL

401 GUADALUPE LTD

HORIZON BANK & TRUST SSB

HHorinl
Zont

YnMo
No
No

No

Nc

No

Nc

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Mo

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Nn

Yes

No

No

No

No

Nn

No

Und

Vibi
2,246,130

7,«7.9SO

16.277.35 5

4.49S.fl9S

13.725315

3.540.400

971,520

2.355.2 00

536.300

1.943,040

647,680

619,500

569.000

556.952

358,403

568,600

647,680

971,520

1.943.040

1.295.360

647680

323.840

323.840

647.680

971.520

6.949.350

1,801,870

1,134,602

430,133

M4.400

598,800

563,800

294.4X

883,3)0

747,300

ImprovMiint
AsMsnd

Vikit
0

40. 307,050

^600645

1

22,274,665

6.9M.600

803.460

8.018843

96200

239*39

5.441

484.500

23.700

?34.385

184,195

272,600

188500

326,460

2,056,960

297,061

668820

235453

245,642

473.320

11,676

435,080

59,130

950,768

225,745

7/0,400

062, 100

0

213200

71 6 500

213.'J75

Total
AttMMd

Vilui
2,248,130

47,755,00 0

42,878.000

4:5caooo
36.000.0 00

10,507.00 0

1.775,000

10,37 4,048

696,000

2162,379

65?, 121

1 104,000

*13,i»0

791,377

542.598

831,400

836,180

1.300.000

4,000,000

1.592.441

1,336.500

659,293

572,462

1.121,000

963.4W

7,38 4,410

1.831,000

2,065,370

666,878

564,80)

1.450.900

568,800

5Q7.HOC

1.599,500

960.875

Exemption
500,000

TOO,000

500,000

500,000

900.000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

600,000

500,000

500,000

500.000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500.000

500.000

500,000

500.000

500.0OT

500,000

s»,om
500,003

500.000

500,000

500.000

500,000

500,000

500.000

500,000

500,030

Nit

Vtiui
1,746,130

47,255.0 00

42,'i 76.000

4.oro,ooo
95.500,000

10.007,0 00

1,275,000

9.674.046

185.000

1,662,379

153.121

bW.OOO

113.WO

291,377

42,536

361,400

336,100

800,330

3.500,000

1.032,441

a-».5co
59.293

72.482

621.000

483.4%

6.884.410

1.361.000

1. 535.370

155.676

64,800

950.900

68,800

7,600

1,099.500

460875

$.Krtioo
Amount

1.74600

4725600

42.378 00

4000.00

30.503.00

10037.X

1.J/5.00

9.874.X

185.00

1.682.CO

153.00

604.00

114.CO

291.00

43.CO

361.00

33400

80300

3.500.X

1.06200

837.00

59.00

7200

621.03

483.00

6. 684 CO

1.361.00

1.585.00

156.00

65.00

951.00

88.00

S.OO

1.100.X

461.X

V*dn«day. -SeptonW 72., 2004 3of 9



Am!

02-0601-1506

02-0601-1307

o2-oroi-iane
02-0601 -1'*1 7

02-0501-1401

02-0fl01-1ou7

02-0601-1801

02-0601-1602

02-0301 -16C3

02-0601-1604

02-0601-1605

02-OKJ1-1606

02-0601 -17Ct

02-OW1-17G2

02-0301-1704

02-0601-1705

02-0901-1703

02-0901-1707

02-0001-1 70S

02-0601-1709

02-0801-1711

02-0831-1820

02-0601-2035

02-0901-2010

02-0601-2193

02-0601-2278

02-0601-2262

02-0803-0106

02-0803-0110

02-0603-0112

02-0603-0205

02-0603-0207

02-0603-0212

02-0603-0217

02-06Q3-03C3

oom
0003

0000

0030

0000

0300

0000

0030

OKS

0000

ooco
0000

com
0030

OOQQ

0000

cooo
OMO

0000

ccoo
0200

0000

0001

0000

0000

0000

0000

OQUO

ODOO
0000
0000
0000

0000

0000

0000

Own*
ErHRLJCH SIXTH STREET RESTAURAN

PEARSON FORE3T S4 ROSEMARY BU

HARRISON ROSEMARY BUAAS ETAL

AGB LAVACA RAZA LP

300 VlEST SIXTH LP

TRAVIS REALTY CORP

SHEFFIELD PARTNERS LTD

RILEY PEYTON NC 1 LTD

BRAINARD MARK D

313 WEST FOURTH STREET PARTNER

OORRELL RICHARD

THWD S COLORADO SPE LLC

HOW LTD

GAUNDO RAMON

HORTON VWLMOT ROBERD&sU & JOHN

HORTON JOHN C III 4 WLMOT R

404 COLORADO LTD

AUSTiN TRULUCK3 LTD

AUSTIN JSB LTD

FINLE/ COMPANY

RNLfY COMPANY

AUSTIN PT BK i>JE TCWO? OFFICE

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS BOARD OF R

CANiLE COWPANY L C THE

LBJBRCMN BUILDING LP

PLAZA LOFTS L P

CR REAL EATATE INVESTMENTS LP

t»ERIT SCARBROUGH L P

YARINGS BUILDING LTD

HORTON JOHN C * JOHN C HORTON

NALLE GEORGE 84 ASSOCIATES LT

AUSTIN TRUST COMPANY & SUSAN C

ZML-ONE AMERICAN CENTER LIH1E

ZM.-ONE AMERICAN CENTER L1MTE

HORTON VULMOT ROBERDF.AU & JOHN

Historical
ZOM

Y«Mo

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Ye*

No

No
Yes
No
No

Yes
No
No

No

No

Laid

Vriui

264,650

441.600

294.400

3533700

& 412.404

7.617.600

794.880

294,400

294.400

3)4. 4HO

883.200

863.ZX;

294.400

234.4S

294.400

5B8.8CO

234.400

294,400

476.700

404.500

234.400

7.648.60 0

259.512

2,070,000

68.673

35,604

50.506

2.494,600

493,740

470,400

362,936

561.600

2.960.800

2,921.585

446.500

ImprevimMt
AsMmd

Vibt
254,250

1034X

457.100

6.401.640

43.070.483

1 2.550.400

406.713

4*4,100

?44,51 8

5ffi.300

1.027.930

775.500

3E6.600

2T0.400

22B.263

1,161.200

523.800

1.067.100

1.115.900

471,100

327.131

29.403.200

1.150.872

1,737

610.674

536.996

552,663

2.821.300

535,046

421.445

580.710

0

44,597.768

0

354,5P6

Tote!
AsMSsati

Vakii

569.100

545,000

751,500

9.935.540

5'.482.8 87

20.168. 000

1.203.593

720,500

634,918

862,700

1,911,100

1658,700

600.000

544.800

622,863

1,750,033

618,200

1,331.500

1.594.600

075.600

621,531

37.057000

1.410.384

2.071.737

6(39.347

562,500

60^401

5310.10 0

1.026.786

091.845

942.645

561,600

47,578.568

2,621.985

603.086

Exwiptbn

503003

500.000

500.000

500,000

500.000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500.000

500000

503.000

500.000

500,000

500.030

500.3X

500,000

5CC.OOO

500,000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500,030

500,033

500,000

503.000

500,000

500.000

500,030

500.000

500.000

500.030

500,000

500,000

ttO.OOO

N«t
ASMCMd

Vibe

69.100

45.030

251,500

9,435,540

30,982 867

19,668 ,OK)

703.5S3

228,500

38,918

362.700

1.411.1 00

1.156,700

190.000

64.603

22,603

1,250000

316200

861,500

1.094,600

375.600

121.531

36.557.300

910,304

1,571,737

199.347

62,500

103,401

4.616.100

528,786

391.845

442,645

61.600

47,070,566

2,121.5*

303.066

t.DMn
Amount

69.00

45.00

25200

9.433.00

60,963.00

19.36600

704.03

229.00

39.00

363.03

1,411.00

1,159.x

190.00

65.00

23.00

1.250.00

316.00

682.00

1,095.00

376.00

122.00

36.657.00

1310.X

1,57200

199.00

83.00

103.00

4,61600

S2600

392.00

44300

62.00

47.079.00

2,122.00

soaoo

Vfeciwscfey, Secturrter 22. 2004 4 of 9



Aral
02-0003-0311 0000

02-0303-0312 0000

02-0(03-0315 OOCO

02-0903-0402 0000

02-0603-0403 0000

02-0603-0404 0000

02-0303-0406 ocoo
02-0003-0407 0300

02-0603-0408 0X0

02-0603-0501 0000

02-OS03-05C1 0301

02-0603-0514 0000

02-3603-0611 0000

02-0603-0813 0000

02-0303-0515 3200

02-0603-Oett 0000

02-0003-0701 0000

02-0603-0703 0000

02-OS03-C706 0000

02-0603-0711 0000

02-C8C3-0712 0000

02-0603-0713 0000

02-0903-0714 COOO

02-0603-0601 0000

02-C803-0602 COOO

02-0603-0604 0001

02-0603-0805 0000

02-0603-0611 0000

03-0603-0315 0000

02-0603-0901 0000

02-0603-0902 0000

02-0603-0910 0000

02-0603-0912 0000

02-0603-0914 0000

02-0603- 1C01 0000

Ownv
CM #7 PARTNERS L P

712 CONGRESS IJMTED

MESCHIN BUILDING LC

CITY OF AUSTIN

CANNON MARTHA p ETAL
DANFORTH FRANCES M & R G JR MU

CRESCENT REAL ESTATE FUND:N<3V

CHEN SAM WC

KAROTKIN DORIS L TRUSTEE OF TH

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE-PHONE

ATST COMMUNICATIONS OF TEXAS

900 CONGRESS I LTD

MERIT LiTTLEFiELD MAIL L P

MINES AUSTIN LIMITED PARTNERSH

MINES AUSTIN LIMITED PARTNERSH

MINES AUSTIN LIMITED PARTNERSH

MERn LITTLEFIELD LP

JOSEPH DOLORES ANN

COVENTUS CORPORATION

VlfiNDLANDT BILL COMPANY INC

GREAT AMERICAN LJf P. INSURANCE

GREAT AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE

JLKP BRAZOS 610 FAMILY UMTED

BH^ TEXAS LP

BKR TEXAS LP

BLACK JAMES SN GLAIR

KFP BROOKS BUILDING LTD 4 SFA

KFP BROOKS BUILDING LTD

KFP BROOKS BUILDING LTD

FINLEY COMPANY

HELLER ANDREWS MARY ANNHELLE
823 CONGRESS LTD

COMMODORE PLAZA PARKING L P

AGBRI ONE COMMODORE LP

MER EXPEDITION COMPANY L C

Hktoriul
Zoni

YnMo
No
Yts
Mo
No
No

No
No
Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No

No

No

No

No

No

Y«

No
No
No
No
No
Y«

No
No

No

Ho

No

Ltnd
AlMCMd

Vikit
220.800

331 30 C

220.800

2960.800

010.000

1.350,000

1,404.000

331.200

441.600

2.806.440

1.810. 560

1.504.960

2,9*4,030

1,472.000

i960, BOO

2,880,800

1.257.525

220.300

220.300

232, 100

2.512 .000

1.168.030

141.700

1,490,400

496.600

2B7275

1.799.5TO

1, 855,1)00

ai2.eon
309.000

235,200

735,284

529,000

2,983.600

441 6CO

bnprovmwnt
ASMMd

Vikia

418, 501

573200

233,000

0

0

0

30,1 80,050

1.039.200

339.000

4,139,708

2.878,746

775,020

845,124

203,000

734.200

18,15^200

4.274.150

29P.600

294.005

335.700

9,040,338

8.854.694

778300

6.453857

196.267

244.025

87.900

3,712.834

0

£14.071

398,506

12604,736

0

7.006.400

798.400

Total
Amud

Vtfcl
840.301

910,400

513,800

2.960.600

810.000

1.350,000

31.694,050

1.370.400

760,600

6.745,148

4,68 7,306

2.260,000

3.780.124

1675.000

3.715 .000

21.133,000

5.531.97 5

519.400

514.805

568,803

11,562,396

8,022,694

920.000

7.949.25 7

6P5.C67

531.300

1 .897,40!)

5.568,434

612.800

823.671

033,708

13.430000

529.000

10.000.03 0

1.240.000

Gx«mptbn
500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500000

300.030

530.000

500. mo
500.000

500.000

500,030

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500,000

500.000

500,000

500,000

S 00,000

500000

500.000

500.000

500,000

900,030

500.000

800,000

50C.OOO

500.000

Net
AswMd

Viluc
140,301

410,400

13.800

2,480,800

310.000

650,000

31,094.05 0

870.400

280.600

8.245.146

4.18 7,306

1.780.000

3,289,124

1,175,000

3,21 5, OOC

20,633,030

5,031,67 5

19.400

14,605

«,aoo
11.062.396

7.522.694

420.003

7.449.26 7

195.067

31.300

1,387.400

5039,434

312.600

323671

133.703

12,930,09 0

26.000

9,500,00 C

740,000

IttlUM
Amount
140.00

410.00

1400

2,481.00

310.00

850.00

31,094.00

870.00

281.00

6,2*00

4,187.00

1,780.00

3.269.00

1.175.00

3,215.00

20.833 00

5.032.00

19.00

15.00

68.03

11,05200

7,52100

420.00

7.449.00

195.00

31.00

1,387.00

5,038,00

313.00

324.00

134.00

12,930.00

29.00

9.500.00

74000

. Septnrter 22, 2004 6 of 9



Aral

02-0603-1002 0000

02-0603-1006 COCO

02-0603-1014 OOOC

02-0603-1018 0000

02-0803-1019 0000

02-0603-1102 0000

02-0803-1139 0000

02-0803-1114 0000

02-0603-1115 0000

02-0803-1201 0000

02-0603-1208 0000

02-0603-1209 0000

02-0603- 1210 0000

02-0603-1214 0000

02-0603-1218 0000

02-0603-1901 0000

02-0603-1434 0000

02-0603-1405 0000

02-0603-1438 0003

02-0603-1412 0001

02-0803-1412 0100

02-0603-1502 0000

02-0803-1801 0000

02-0603-1802 0000

02-0803- '603 0000

02-0603-1614 0000

02X1603-1615 0033

02-0603- 1«16 0000

02-0603- 1702 0000

02-0603-1706 0000

02-0603-1711 0000

02-0603-2103 OOX

02-0604-0105 OOOC

02-CW4-0204 0000

02-0804-0206 0000

Own.
906 LTD

LAFP AUSTIN INC

N WCOMMUNICA710NS OF .AUSTIN 1

NW COMMUNICATIONS OF AUSTIN IN

823 CONGRESS LTD

HANG EM HIGH SALOON LLC

TOUCHE INC

HINES AUSTIN LIMITED PARTNERSH

HINES AUSTIN LIMiTED PARTNERSH

F'REHOUSE #1 CORPORATION

BULLARD THOMAS HUGH

\WITE BO .IR« ROBERT E WHITE

WHIMSICAL NOTIONS INC

HANNIG ROW PARTNERSHIP

HIGHLAND RESOURCES IT4C

CRESCENT REAL ESTATE FUNDINCiV

BAUSTIN BRAZOS LTD

WHITTINGTON HARRY M

PEARSON JOHN Bill

PEARSON JOHN Bill

BARLETT HEIRS LTD &NELLJE DC

AGBRI TVkO COMMODORE LP

WrfiTT-NGTON HARRY M& MERCEDES

WHTTiNGTON HARRY M& MERCEDES

ELMK3ER FAMILY LTD & BATLIN FA

SMTH-HAGE BUILDING LP

HART MARGARET WOLF &AS TRUSTE

MART MARGARET WiLF & AS TRUSTE

HIGHljAND RESOURCES INC

PECAN STREET HEAL ESTATE HOLD!

CRADDOCK LARRV J & BETTE C PRE

NORVKUO TOWER L P

409-411 EAST 8TH STREET BUILDI

KING ASSET MANAGEMENT INC

ABRAHAM JOSEPH (SIB} JR

HttorM
Zont

Y«Mo

No

No
No
No
No
Yw

No

No

No

No

No

N=

No

Yes
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No

No

Y«

No

No

No

No
No
No

Y«

No

No

Land
* j _ _ ^ >
JW08MQ

Vak»

220.600

1.937.200

339.200

598.000

663.500

441.603

286.650

647,680

971,5 20

142,000

262,400

179,200

291200

775200

3.250.700

7.623.UOO

273.240

708.KC

363,280

I)

0

1,766.400

552.0DO

345.00 0

294.400

153.400

294,400

294,430

590,000

294.400

284. 400

3,332.286

307,200

441,600

498.800

fcnprovunwt

Whig

572961

12 207,900

330,000

1,202,000

933,500

645,250

422,634

124800

4264%

396.554

946.600

321,800

682,660

1.433,200

6.9GC.723

51.593.000

2.176.760

2.863,440

1.011.720

575.815

575.815

13.251.900

353,003

255,000

617,004

364 ,433

382100

383.995

11.308

607.500

545.000

8.046.272

378,700

1?6,6CO

18,275

Total
Atsasttd

Vrtw

793.761

14,2fl5.0 CO

700.000

1.830.000

1.600,003

1.036.850

703,284

772,480

1.336.000

536,654

1.212000

531000

973.880

2.208,400

10,151,42 3

59.216.000

•i.450,(K;

3.390.0M

1,386.000

575.815

575,015

15,018,30 0

906.000

600.000

911.404

352800

876.500

678,336

601,308

901,903

84QOX

11,409.56 8

686.900

568,200

515.075

Exmptbn

500.000

500.000

500.000

503,003

TO, 000

500.000

500.CGO

500,000

500,000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500,000

500.000

500,000

530.000

500.000

530,000

500,000

530,000

500,000

500.000

500.000

500.090

500.000

500.000

500,000

500.000

500.000

503. OOU

500,000

503,000

900.000

500.000

500.000

Nit
AttMttd

Vikit

293.761

13.785, 000

200,000

1.300.000

1100.000

5ttt,850

209,284

272,480

893.000

38,554

712.000

1,000

473.860

1.708.400

9.661,423

58.716,00 0

1.960,000

2.890.000

865.000

75,815

75.81 5

14,5143 00

405.000

100.000

411,404

52,800

178,500

178,395

101.308

401,300

340.000

10.908,5 58

185.900

68.200

15.075

$.101100
Amount

294.00

13,785.00

20000

1,30000

1,100.00

5S7.00

238.00

27200

896,00

3900

71200

1.00

474.00

1.709.00

9.861.00

58,716,00

1,950.03

2,990.00

885.00

78.00

76.00

14.516.00

405.00

100.00

411.00

53,00

177.00

17800

101.00

40200

340.00

10.903.X

18iJ.OO

ee.co
15.00

- Septenter 22. 2004 6 of 9



PVMl

02-0604-0511 0000

02-0604-0514 0000

02-0604-0606 0000

C2-0604-0610 0000

C2-0604-0903 0000

02-0604-1001 0000

02-0604-1103 0000

02-0604-1115 COOO

02-0804-1117 0000

02-0904-1311 0000

02-0604-1314 COOO

02-0604-1317 0000

02-0604-1407 0000

02-OSM-1523 0090

02-0804-1 321 0000

02-0604-1613 0000

03-0604-1911 0000

02-0601-0905 0000

02-0801-1101 0000

02-0601 -1208 0000

02-0801-1212 0000

02-0601-1406 0000

02-0901-1415 0000

02-0601-1503 0000

02-0801-1506 0000

02-0801-1602 0000

02-0801-1808 0000

02-0801-1701 0000

02-0801-1707 0000

02-0801-1906 0000

02-0801-19)8 0005

02-0801 -1KB 0006

02-OPOi-lKS 0109

02-0601-1806 0113

02-0801-19CS 0117

Own«

SHELTON MCHAEL L& SHANNON SE

MAURO CARMELO & HILARY

CARHINGTON GROUPLL C

SOS E SIXTH STREET LTD

TEXAS ELEMENTARY PRINCIPALS &

GRANT BUILDINGS LP

U03 LTD

HENORIX FRANK

PECAN STREET LIMITED PARTNERS-!

RED RIVER REAL ESTATE I. C

VWLKER BROTHERS VENTURE

RED RIVER REAL ESTATE LC

SUTTON ICE HOUSE LTD

THI AUSTIN 1. P

CAPTAINS PORTFOLIO UP

PETERS JOSEPHINE EST

«W2 DUVAL CONDOMINIUMS LLC

BURTON CHARLES R & R Q MNTON

TRAVIS REALTY CORP

RUSK JEFFREY E& SUSAN S

FROST NATIONAL BANK

TADA SERVICES INC

TEXAS AFL CIO

301 LTD

TEXAS STATE TEACHERS ASSOCiAT:

WHSTTINGTQN HARRY MET AL

900 CONGRESS I LTD

CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES

TEXAS BANKERS ASSOC

CORBAN COMMUNICATIONS tNC

OEWHURST DAVID H

SCHlUEfER STAN

MARSH ANDREA TRUSTEE

KIDD WmTEHURST 4 HARKNESS

JOHNSON A JOHNSON

Hktorinl
ZOM

YMMo
No
Y06

YOG
No
No
No
No
N:
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No
No
No
No

No
N3

No

No

No

No

No
No

Und
Around

Vakii

387.440

003.801

298.090

501 .=62

196.720

3.806.800

142.830

361.000

207.320

169.274

«3.936

626,730

42B.fl7Si

UM.372

543.708

423.936

377,568

246,400

2,123,520

394,240

630,770

551.460

761.600

515.500

2.849 600

1.413.120

586,300

1,059.840

1.226.flOO

306,902

49,787

$9.414

58,210

122. 313

62.619

Improvement

Vrtrt

397,5 tO

331,058

269.904

298.448

330,148

2,607,200

381, SB

165.200

351.453

402.327

80,206

46.426

115,633

J1 351,858

6.235.101

110.840

27*. 432

297.109

5.803.480

466.124

219.230

W554C

J23.400

914,800

2.W7.400

2.C>8e.880

1.059.700

2.040.160

479.014

444.093

5S8.608

637. 5P6

583.460

704.705

491.W7

Toll!
AsittSMf

Vikit
79^030

1.225.7 59

568,064

600.000

536,868

6,416,000

524, t«Q

528200

55S.773

581.801

504.141

673,156

542,312

12.470.730

6,638.309

534.776

656.000

5*5,500

7.630.00 0

960.364

850.000

1,367.000

1.085.000

1.430000

5.307.000

4.000.000

1.656.000

3.100,OCO

1.706.814

750.000

**.M6

707,000

«3Et670

B27.01 8

574.408

Exmptbn
500.000

500000

500.000

500.000

500,000

500.000

500.000

500.003

300.003

500000

500.000

500.000

500.030

500.000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500,003

500,000

500,000

500.000

500.000

500000

500.000

530.000

500.000

500.000

900,0ft

500,000

500,000

Ntt

Vtlut
295.000

725.758

68.064

300.000

26.869

5.916.000

24.630

26.200

56,773

91,601

4,141

173,156

42312

11.970. 730

6336,809

34.776

156,000

43.500

7,430,00 0

360,364

350.000

867,000

585.000

930.000

4.807.003

3,500,000

1,158.000

2.600. COO

1.205,614

260,000

100.36

207.000

139.670

327.018

74,403

J.KWW
Amount
295.00

726.00

46.00

300.00

29.00

5,916.00

25.00

a oo
59.X

92.00

4.00

173.00

42.00

11,971.00

6,339.00

35.00

156.00

4400

7.430.X

360.00

350.00

867.00

585.00

930.00

4.607.X

3,500.X

1,156.X

2.600.X

1,206.00

250.X

109.X

207.00

14000

327.X

7400

V*dn*9day, Septerrtwr 22, 2004 7 of 9



toot!
02-0501-2003 0000

02-0803-0401 0000

02-0833-0402 0000

02-OH03-0404 0000

02-0503-1003 0000

02-0903-1012 OJGO

02-0903-1013 0000

02-0833-1102 0000

CC-3903-1106 OQflO

02-0603-1110 0000

02-OStt>-0610 0000

02-0605-0615 0000

02-0305-06(4 0000

02-0605-0616 0000

02-0605-1015 COOO

02-0305-1109 0000

02-0605-1118 0000

02-0605-1301 COOO

02-0805-1401 0000

02-0605-1406 COOO

03-0906-1601 0100

02-0905-1601 0000

02-1002-1X7 0000

02-1002-1406 0000

02-1002-1410 0000

02-1002-1511 0000

02-1002-1601 0000

02-1002-1705 0000

02-1002-1712 0000

02-1002-1714 0030

02-1002-1906 0000

02-1002-1W7 0000

02-1002-2034 0000

02-1002-2012 0000

02-11UZ-2203 0030

V*dn«day. September

Own ir

TEXAS TRIAL LAWYERS ASSOCIATIO

CONGRESS HOLDINGS LTD

CONGRESS HOLDINGS LTD

CONGRESS HOLDINGS LTD

CEDAR CONTRACTING INC

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

OLIVE GROVE PARTNERS IN LTD

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS

TEXAS RETIRED TEACHERS ASSOC

LA QUINTA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF BROADCAST

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL

TEXAS ASSOC OF SCHOOL BOARDS

TEXAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES AS9N

VELOCITY CREDIT UNION

VOCATIONAL AGRICULTURE TEACHER

NALLE GEORGE S JR &ANNE BYRD

TEXAS HOTEL- VEF IV LP

VELOCITY CREDIT UNION

TEXAS MOTOR TRANSPORTATION &

CITY OF AUSTIN

CITY OF AUSTIN

HARREN STEVE

TEXAS MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

CCMJINED LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOC

WWNWr REAL ESTATE LIMITED PA

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE

HARREN STEVE G CH!i.DRENS TRUST

TRAVIS HOTEL. GROUPLP

RIO GRANDE DEL REY LP

COUNTRY STORE GALLERY INCORPOR

TEXAS MID-CONTINENT OIL i GAS

FELCOR/JPM AUSTIN HOLDINGS L P

TEXAS RESTAURANT ASSOCiATION

BEaRY-OAMMON PARTNERSHIP

22.2004

Mister tool
Zont

YnMo

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No

Nc

No

No

Und

Vibe

623.290

406.960

3.766.935

320,050

3S7.100

1.411.430

793.303

1548.200

683.200

1.736.800

637,500

443,7 OH

436,470

435,666

1,076,882

276.000

380.400

6.922.030

1,179,000

87a,750

G

0

710.400

41 19,680

763,030

3,696,320

4,570,560

176,010

356.010

5J4.210

363,675

206.090

4119,680

1,236,480

372460

hnprevmwnt
Asftsnd

Vita

2.710.710

1.853.040

5.310.095

345.950

2787903

777.747

0

2.672,806

S1 0,000

3.744,200

1.Uf.7.500

1.056.300

329,674

669.751

1.493.118

683.657

327.400

17.45ft.538

352.000

566,250

560.000

1,520,000

1,403,767

10.570,320

854,202

23,056,180

1P.275.440

606,531

483,930

187.290

244.369

342.03B

11.353,608

348,520

673.120

TOttl

Vikii
3.54 0.000

4262.000

9,077.000

666,000

3.186.000

4189.227

733,300

4.221,096

1,463.203

5,483,030

2295.000

1.500.000

766,144

1,005.419

2,570.0 00

959.667

707.600

24,360 616

1,525,000

1,446,000

560,030

1,520.000

2. "4. 167

14630,000

1,622,202

26.754000

22,846,000

784541

850.000

721.500

598.034

540,176

13,473,2 ae
1,625,000

1,045,600

Exmptbn

500.000

soc.ooo
500,000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500,000

503000

500.000

500,000

500,000

500,000

5CC.OOO

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500.000

500,000

500.000

500.000

500,000

500,000

500,000

300,000

500,000

500,000

500.000

500.000

500,000

500,000

500,000

503.000

Ntt
Asnsttd

Vilii
3.040.00C

1,762.000

9.577.000

166.000

4686.000

1,669,227

293.300

3.721,096

953,200

4.983.000

1,795,000

1,000.000

266.144

506,419

2.070.0 00

459.657

207.800

23,68 0.618

1.026.000

946,000

60,000

1,020,000

1,614,167

14190,000

1.124ZB

26254000

24346,030

282,541

300.000

221,500

36,034

48,178

14973, 2B8

1.125.000

545,600

I1M100
Amount

3.040 CO

1.782,00

8.577.00

16*0n

468600
1.680.00

293.00

3.72100

993.00

4,9*1.00

1795.00

1.000.00

266.00

505.00

4070.00

46000

20300

23.aei.oo
1.025.00

946.X

91.00

1020.00

1.614.00

14190.00

1,122.00

26.252.C3

2434500

283,00

390.00

247.00

9800

48.00

14973.00

1,125.00

546.00

Srff t



Htetorcal

Pnel
02-1002-2213 0000

(2-1002-2214 CCOO
02-1002-2303 0000

02-1 002- 2304 COOO

02-1002-2308 0000

02-1002-2503 OOOC

02-1002-2609 0000

02-1002-2001 0000

02-1002-2804 0000

02-1002-2907 0000

02-1004-1602 0000

Owt«
TEQUILA MOCKINGBIRD LLC

INSAINICO LLC

ARTPLEX 1 L. P

RO9BINS FREDDIE H & STUAR F B

V1LLEGAS ANTHONY & C JVlLLEGA

CAYE SOUTH MANAGEMENT GROUP IN

SUTHERLAND RESOURCES INC

AUSTIN SCOTTISH RITE CO INC

TWEAN NEW? CHANNEL OF AUSTIN L

GUERRERO-MCDONALD MARY

AUSTIN SAENGERRUNDE HOME COMPA

PBTCti

Zone
YMNo
No

rw
No

No
No
No
No

No

No
No
Y«

Total:

Count:

LHd
flMOIIlJ

Vik»
246.780

184.320

314,860

raj.92C'

311.880

307.950

326.400

333.200

294,400

441,600

657.923

392,738.944

286

knprovmwnt
Antswf

ViEut

2^6.420

3W.320

735,12 0

169,01 8

340,820

306.550

340.736

181.600

130S.nOO

109.400

353.0»

098,207,037

Total
Amntd

Vik»
543,200

588,640

1.050,000

698,838

6»500

66d.500

667,136

1.065.000

1.000.000

551. COO

1.010.963

Exemption
500.000

500000

500.000

5CO.OCO

500,000

K»:OCO

500.000

500.000

500,000

500,000

5CO.OOO

W.OB .000

N«t

AtMKMf
Vtb«

43,200

69,040

550.000

19S.93S

152.500

168,500

16J7.136

565,000

1.100.000

51,000

610,956

1,147,345.99 1

tow
Amount

43.00

7C.OO

550.00

195.00

153.00

167.00

167.00

565.00

1.10000

51.00

511.00

1.147,962.00

Vfednescty. Sfttfetrter 22. ?004 fid 9



MEMORANDUM

TO: Charles Betts, Executive Director,
Downtown Austin Alliance

FROM: Michael Knox. Principal Planner,
Economic Growth and Redevelopment Services Office

DATE: September 30, 2004

SUBJECT: 2005-2006 Downtown Austin Public Improvement District (PID) Funding

1 am providing you the proposed budget for the 2005-2006 PID/DAA funding. This is
the funding available to prepare the DAA's Service Plan and Budget:

Proposed 2005 Assessment Roll - 96.00% collection rate $1,102,034
City of Austin Contribution $150,000

Collected assessment for 2004 (9/21/04) less appropriated assessment 546,935

Earned interest and late payments (9/21/04) $28,640
Possible Adjustments to Proposed 2004 Assessment Roll ($ 100,000)

Total Available $1,227,609

Please prepare the Service Plan and Budget for 2005-2006 based on this estimated
revenue. There may be adjustments in the assessment roll or other sources at a later
date.

Michael Knox

cc: Mindy Griggs. EGRSO
Diana Thomas, Controller's Office
Cheryl Woods. Controller's Office
Jia Ming Qian, Controller's Office
Kim Holdcrread, Treasury
David Lloyd, Law Department



Martin Luthw King Bfrd.

Boundary of Public —.. ..., ...._.
Improvement District — ..... U--A i i !

fPim •-. . .1 !.l-: '!_- I :.

Bob Bullock Texas
Stale* History Museum

- Frank EErwta Center

Bracktinridgo HovpHal *
Children's Hospital

• ••• — Watw.iloo Parfc

Govemoi't Msrw-on — ......

Ttavl* County Cour9lou»« -t::-.:

Courthouse Annex &
Cnmlra! Justice Cantor

n n rj•

Pr.O

CttyHaEI

Central Library & J -- 1
Austin History C«nt«r --- .

Municipal Court

Sixth Street: _. n—j« i J i
n r r; ]: I rL J L J L...

Republic: Square -

Warerwuw District

New City Hal! \ —-!-[-• 1 | 1 |

" '

- Palm Park

Auetin Convention Oriter

Hyatt Regency Holsl —"_-

Embassy Suites Hotel —
iw, i_i. 1̂ .̂ Austin AmericavStateomori

Downtown Austin
Public improvement District (PID)


